BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: March 13, 2007

PROJECT:Canyon Lake Drive & Soo San Drive 14” Water Main
Lime Creek Element 382
Project No. W06-1562 / CIP 50598

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $1,689,435.30 to
Mainline Contracting, Inc. at the March 19, 2007 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: $1,950,000
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: 1,918,544

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID

$1,689,435.30
$1,784,544.08
$1,821,894.55
$1,846,582.25
$1,914,000.00
$1,979,756.05
$2,063,720.13

Mainline Contracting, Inc.
RCS Construction, Inc.
Highmark, Inc.

Quinn Construction, Inc.
Hills Materials Company
Heavy Constructors, Inc.
Site Work Specialists, Inc.

City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting, Inc. for a total bid amount
of $1,689,435.30 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT $14,337.00 $1,134,816.71 $78,367.80 $461,913.79
FUND TYPE Streets Water Sanitary Sewer Storm Sewer
DEPARTMENT 8910 933 833 8911
LINE ITEM 4370 4381 4380 4371
FUND 0505 0602 0604 0505

PROJECT MANAGER: DATE:

Keith Johnson
CONSULTANT - FMG, INC.: DATE:

Allen D. Foster, P.E.
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