## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: March 13, 2007

PROJECT: Canyon Lake Drive & Soo San Drive 14" Water Main Lime Creek Element 382 Project No. W06-1562 / CIP 50598

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$1,689,435.30 to Mainline Contracting, Inc. at the March 19, 2007 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$1,950,000 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 1,918,544

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	TOTAL BID
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$1,689,435.30
RCS Construction, Inc.	\$1,784,544.08
Highmark, Inc.	\$1,821,894.55
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$1,846,582.25
Hills Materials Company	\$1,914,000.00
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$1,979,756.05
Site Work Specialists, Inc.	\$2.063.720.13

City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$1,689,435.30 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

## APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT	\$14,337.00	\$1,134,816.71	\$78,367.80	\$461,913.79
FUND TYPE	Streets	Water	Sanitary Sewer	Storm Sewer
DEPARTMENT	8910	933	833	8911
LINE ITEM	4370	4381	4380	4371
FUND	0505	0602	0604	0505

PROJECT MANAGER:		DATE:
Keit	h Johnson	
CONSULTANT – FMG, INC.:		DATE:
ŕ	Allen D. Foster, P.E.	